

League City Lions Club Annual League City Music Fest & BBQ Cook-Off

May 3rd & 4th 2019

BBQ Categories Fee per Entry

Chicken \$300

Ribs (all 4 categories)

Brisket Chili

Champion

Payout for 1st thru 10th Place!!!!

Friday Night Competitions	Fee per Entry
Chicken Fajitas	\$30
Beef Fajitas	\$30
Margarita	\$30
Salsa	\$30

Cash Payouts 1st-3rd!

Friday Night Best Port-A-Potty Wins \$50!!

Team Best of Show 50% of Jackpot

Grand Champion Trophy
Reserve Grand Trophy

Best of Show, Grand Champion & Reserve Grand Champion Win Free Entry for 2019!

\$10,000.00 Guaranteed Total Cash Payout !!!!

IBCA SANCTIONED













For More Information or to Enter Go to: http://wwww.lcmusicfest.com Or e-mail at: lcmfbbq@gmail.com







League City Lions Club Annual League City Music Fest & BBQ Cook-Off

May 3rd & 4th 2019

IBCA SANCTIONED

http://www.lcmusicfest.com





f League City BBQ Cook-Off Page

Turn In / Meeting Times

Friday, May 3 rd , 2019		Saturday, May 4 ^{th,} 2019		
<u>Time</u>		Category	<u>Time</u>	Category
2:00 - 4:	00 PM CST	Tray Pick- Up	10:30 AM CST	Chili
4:00	PM CST	Cook's Meeting	12:00 PM CST	Chicken
5:00	PM CST	Salsa & Margarita	1:30PM CST	Ribs
6:30	PM CST	Chicken Fajitas	3:00 PM CST	Brisket
8:00	PM CST	Beef Fajitas	6:00 PM CST	Awards
7:00	PM CST	Team Site Best of Show &	*Standard Turn in Times up to 100 Teams Sunday Move Out & Clean-UP	
7.00	1 101 C31	Port-A-Potty Competition		

Additional Competition Information

- Entries for the event must be in before April 30th by Midnight. We will try to give teams that were here last year the same spot, but there are no guarantees.
- There will be no electric or water for the teams at spots. Must bring your own.
- Consult all the IBCA regulations for questions pertaining to turn-in, as they will be enforced for this competition. These rules and regulations can be found at: http://ibcabbq.org/wp-content/uploads/IBCA-Rules-Feb-2019.pdf
- League City Music Fest BBQ Cook-Off Regulations can be found on our website at: http://lcmusicfest.com/bbq.html

For more information or questions please contact:

LCMF BBQ Chairman: Jason Long (281) 905-7616, lcmfbbq@gmail.com

Charity Information

The League City Lions Clubs mission today remains the same as it did in 1952 when the club was founded: "To empower volunteers to serve our community, meet humanitarian needs, encourage peace and promote understanding through our Lions Club."

To Learn more about The League City Lions Clubs and the programs it supports go to: http://lcmusicfest.com/about.html